	201 (0)42	05-04	2000	Docket No. 13DV13349
FO	DRM PTO 1595 31-92	- 40 - CO		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	31-82			Faterit and Hademark Office
	To the Honorable Commission	10134	5238	J original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD B. HOOK JOHN M. DAVIDSON ERIC J. KRESS			lress of receiving party(ies): eral Electric Company ss:
	JACK W. SMITH, JR.			N.S.
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		***
		Merger Change of Name Apr 7, 2000	Street Address City: Schene Additional name(s) & a	
	4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to Apr 7, 2000 Apr 7, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new ap Apr 7, 2000 Apr	7, 2000 B. Patent N	09/54555
-	E. Name and address of narty to w	Additional numbers atta		
	concerning document should be ma		o. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:
	Name: General Electric Com	pany	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess		☐ Enclosed	
	GE Aircraft Engines			ed to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Neuman	n Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit accoun	nt number: 07-0865
	City: Cincinnati State: Customer Number: 006111	OH ZIP: 45215	THIS SPACE	4 80 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be a true copy of the original docum. GERRY S. GRESSEL Name of Person Signing	ent.	Signature	rorrect and any attached copy is 4/7/2003
05/03/2000 DHGUYI	Mail documents to be recorded with required EN 00000214 070865 09545554			narks

2/00

PATENT REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0544

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office CONTINUATION						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAMES W. STEGMAIER PAUL V. HEBERLING DAVID B. PATTERSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Apr 7, 2000 Apr 7, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Apr 7, 2000 Apr 7, 2000 Apr 7, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$					
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45215 Customer number: 006111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GERRY S. GRESSEL Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

	ASSIGNM	MENT		Docket Number 13DV13349
For good and valu	able consideration, of which	h I acknowledge receipt. I (s	ve)	
-	RICHARD B. HOOK		•	VILLE, OHIO
	JOHN M. DAVIDSON	of		NT PLAIN, OHIO
	ERIC J. KRESS	of	LOVELA	•
	JACK W. SMITH, Jr.	of	LOVELA	
	JAMES W. STEGMAIER	of		HESTER, OHIO
	PAUL V. HEBERLING	of		ICEBURG, INDIANA
	DAVID B. PATTERSON	of	MASON,	OHIO
		of		
		of of		
cell and accion to	General Flectric Company	a New York Corporation its	e encedeeve	s and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to t	AND APPARATUS FOR R	EDUCING GAS TURBIN	E ENGINE	EMISSIONS
invented by me (u	AND APPARATUS FOR R s), as described in the applicated concurrently herewith, or	cation for United States	E ENGINE	EMISSIONS
invented by me (upatent	s), as described in the appli ted concurrently herewith, o Serial No.:	cation for United States or _, filed		
invented by me (upatent	s), as described in the applications for patent and parextensions thereof, and all ruest any official whose duty General Electric Company, or at the expense of said Compand or me respecting said improving and reissue applications	cation for United States or _, filed, filed	countries, in the filing the any patents and agree to said Compagal proceed digenerally doroper patents	ncluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and hats on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all to everything possible to aid said t protection for said improvements in all
invented by me (upatent	s), as described in the applications for patent and parextensions thereof, and all ruest any official whose duty General Electric Company, or at the expense of said Compand or me respecting said improving and reissue applications	cation for United States or _, filed, filed	countries, in the filing ue any patents and agree to said Company patents and generally doroper patents.	ncluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and all on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all to everything possible to aid said at protection for said improvements in all that the said all that the said are said and the said are said and the said are said and the said are said are said and the said are said and the said are said are said and the said are said are said are said are said and the said are said are said are said are said and the said are said ar
invented by me (upatent	s), as described in the applications for patent and parextensions thereof, and all ruest any official whose duty General Electric Company, or at the expense of said Compand or me respecting said improving and reissue applications	cation for United States or _, filed, filed	countries, in the filing ue any patents and agree to said Company patents and generally doroper patents.	ncluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and hats on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all to everything possible to aid said t protection for said improvements in all
invented by me (upatent executive section of the s	s), as described in the applicated concurrently herewith, of Serial No.: oplications for patent and parextensions thereof, and all reuest any official whose duty. General Electric Company, of at the expense of said Company of the expecting said improving and reissue applications cessors, assigns, and nominated. Date O) SS:	cation for United States or _, filed, filed	countries, in the filing ue any patents and agree to said Company patents and generally doroper patents.	ncluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and all on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all to everything possible to aid said at protection for said improvements in all that the said said are said to said said and the said said are said improvements in all that the said said said said said said said said
invented by me (upatent	s), as described in the applicated concurrently herewith, of Serial No.: oplications for patent and parextensions thereof, and all reuest any official whose duty. General Electric Company, of at the expense of said Company of the expecting said improving and reissue applications cessors, assigns, and nominated. Date O) SS:	cation for United States or _, filed, filed	countries, in the filing ue any patents and agree to said Company patents and generally doroper patents.	ncluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and all on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all to everything possible to aid said at protection for said improvements in all that the said said are said to said said and the said said are said improvements in all that the said said said said said said said said
invented by me (upatent executive and all approximations and authorize and requirements and facts known to divisional, continual Company, its succountries. State ofOHI County of _ HAM	s), as described in the applicated concurrently herewith, of Serial No.: oplications for patent and parextensions thereof, and all reuest any official whose duty. General Electric Company, of at the expense of said Company of the expecting said improving and reissue applications cessors, assigns, and nominated. Date O) SS:	cation for United States or _, filed, filed	countries, in the filling the any patent and agree to said Compargal proceed digenerally doroper patent RIC	ncluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and hits on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all to everything possible to aid said at protection for said improvements in all that the said and the said and the said are said and the said are

Seal

MARIE M. FEHL
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004

own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

marie M. Tell

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number				
ASSIGNMENT	13DV13349				
7 Aver 2000 John M	Laul L. DAVIDSON				
State of OHIO) SS:					
County of _ HAMILTON _)					
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me that he/she executed the				
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public. State of Ohio	m Toll				
Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004 (I	Notary Public)				
Un loo Enic	//Chen_				
State of OHIO) SS:					
County of _ HAMILTON _)					
This day of dyril	, before me personally came				
the above-named <u>ERIC J. KRESS</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Otio	is M. Tell				
Fraises Dan 2 4s	Notary Public)				
APR 7, 2000 Jack	W. SMITH, Junior				
State of OHIO) SS:					
	before me personally came to me personally known as the				
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004	M. Teal Notary Public)				
my commission Expires Dec. 2, Zoo4	notaly Fubic)				

REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT	13DV13349
Date JAMES	W. STEGMAIER
State ofOHIO). SS:	
County of _ HAMILTON _)	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally came to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Mar	: 2 D. J. 11
Seal My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004 (N	ie N. O. All Notary Public)
Cipul 7, 2000 Paul Date PAUL	V. Heberling
TAGE	V. HEBEREING V
State of OHIO) SS: County of _ HAMILTON)	
This you day of april , 20	🥠, before me personally came
This day of	to me personally known as the
Seal MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004 (N	Notary Public)
April 7,00 Date	D B. PATTERSON
State ofOHIO) SS:	
County of _ HAMILON _)	
This day of	before me personally came
the above-named <u>DAVID B. PATTERSON</u> individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the
MARIE M. FEHL	in Mess
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio Ny Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004	Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0548